
AVRDC Seed Shop

Seed Catalogue of AVRDC Selected Lines

Vegetable soybean

To order seed, please email: 

seedrequest@worldveg.org

A handling fee will be charged. 

For seed distribution policies, please visit the 
AVRDC website: www.avrdc.org

AVRDC – The World Vegetable Center
Box 42
Shanhua, Tainan 74199
TAIWAN 

Descriptor  
Flower color  

Pod color  

Seed coat color  

Hilum color   

Days to flower

Days to harvest

2-seed-pod length (cm)

2-seed-pod width (cm)

100 bean wt. (g)

Graded pod yield (t/ha)

Disease resistance* 
Downy mildew  

Powdery mildew

* R = resistant, S = susceptible

VI060636

Derivation: Selection within Vesoy #4, an introduction from the Philippines
Adaptation:  Tropic and subtropical area. Released in Malaysia, Pakistan, 
Sri Lanka and Thailand  

Purple

Green

Yellow

Brown

34-42

75-83

4.5-4.8

1.3

64-72

5.4-6.8

S

S


