

## AVRDC Seed Shop

## Vegetable soybean

**Seed Catalogue of AVRDC Selected Lines** 

## VI060636



**Derivation:** Selection within Vesoy #4, an introduction from the Philippines **Adaptation:** Tropic and subtropical area. Released in Malaysia, Pakistan, Sri Lanka and Thailand

To order seed, please email:

seedrequest@worldveq.org

A handling fee will be charged.

For seed distribution policies, please visit the AVRDC website: <a href="https://www.avrdc.org">www.avrdc.org</a>

AVRDC – The World Vegetable Center Box 42 Shanhua, Tainan 74199 TAIWAN

Descriptor	
Flower color	Purple
Pod color	Green
Seed coat color	Yellow
Hilum color	Brown
Days to flower	34-42
Days to harvest	75-83
2-seed-pod length (cm)	4.5-4.8
2-seed-pod width (cm)	1.3
100 bean wt. (g)	64-72
Graded pod yield (t/ha)	5.4-6.8
Disease resistance*	
Downy mildew	S
Powdery mildew	S
* R = resistant, S = susceptible	